2019 RES-288

| 1 | |
|---|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |

AUTHORIZING A LEASE WITH MADISON GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION AT THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

Dane County and Madison Gas and Electric Company ("MG&E") have negotiated a lease to permit MG&E to install and maintain a vehicle charging station in the Cell Phone Parking Lot at the Dane County Regional Airport. The charging station offers a DC fast charger that is compatible with the majority of the electric vehicles on the market in America, and MG&E has established a program providing users with substantial discounts on vehicle charges. The lease has a 10 year term, and is a no-cost lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the County of Dane a lease with MG&E demising space in the Airport Cell Phone Parking Lot for the operation of an electric vehicle charging station, as set forth above.